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Appendix 1 
 

Copy of advertised proposed Tariff changes for 2017/18 
 

 
 

LANCASTER CITY COUNCIL 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976 

PROPOSED VARIATION OF HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES  
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT Lancaster City Council in pursuance of the powers contained in 
section 65 of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976 proposes to vary the table of 
fares in respect of Hackney Carriages licensed by the Council as follows: - 
 
 Tariff 1   

For hiring’s commenced between 07.01 and 23.59 Revised 
Charge 
2017 

If the distance does not exceed 660 yards for the whole distance: £2.58 

For each of the subsequent 310 yards or uncompleted part thereof: 31p 

Waiting Time: For each period of 40 seconds or uncompleted part thereof 10p 

Tariff 2      

For hiring’s commenced between midnight and 07.00 
For hiring’s commenced between 19.00 and midnight on the 24th December 
For hiring’s commenced between 19.00 and midnight on the 31st December 
For hiring’s commencing on any Bank Holiday or Public Holiday 

 

If the distance does not exceed 660 yards for the whole distance: £3.81 

For each subsequent 220 yards or uncompleted part thereof: 31p 

Waiting time: For each period of 40 seconds or uncompleted part thereof 10p 

Tariff 3  

For hiring’s commenced between 00.01 25th December and 07.00 27th December 
For hiring’s commenced between 00.01 1st January and 07.00 2nd January 

 

If the distance does not exceed 880 yards for the whole distance: £5.05 

For each subsequent 220 yards or uncompleted part thereof: 41p 

Waiting time: For each period of 40 seconds or uncompleted part thereof 
 

10p 

 

For each passenger in excess of one  
[for the purpose two children aged 11 or under to count as one passenger for the whole distance] 

21p 

For each perambulator or article of luggage carried outside the passenger compartment of the vehicle 21p 

Soiling Charge: A charge may be requested if the passenger[s] soils the vehicle. This will not exceed £75.00 

 
No other variations apply. 
 

A copy of this notice may be inspected at Lancaster Town Hall, Dalton Square, Lancaster and also at 
Morecambe Town Hall, Marine Road, Morecambe.  
 
Any objections to the variations in the Table of Fares should be made in writing by not later than 12 
noon on 7th July 2017 to the address given below.   
 
If no objection to the variation is duly made within the above period, or if all objections so made are 
withdrawn, the variation to the Table of Fares will come into operation with immediate effect or as 
soon as the meters have been calibrated to the new fare 
 
 
The Licensing Department 
Town Hall,  
Dalton Square,  
Lancaster, LA1 1PJ 
 


